
             
        
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
September 13, 2012 
 
Gary Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114 
 

Re:  In the Matter of a New Electric Service Agreement between Rocky Mountain Power and 
Kennecott Utah Copper, LLC – Docket No. 12-035-94 

  
Dear Mr. Widerburg: 
 
 Per the letter that was filed September 4, 2012 in the above reference docket, Rocky 
Mountain Power (the “Company”) and Kennecott Utah Copper, LLC have established a new electric 
service agreement (“ESA”) in principle, however additional time is required to finalize the ESA prior 
to filing with the Commission.  The Company expects to file its application and ESA tomorrow, 
September 14, 2012.  
  
 Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Mark C. Moench 
Senior Vice President and General Counsel  
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
 
cc:  Jeffrey K. Larsen 
       F. Robert Reeder 
       DPU 
       OCS 

Mark C. Moench 
Senior Vice President and General Counsel 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 2400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
801-220-4459 Office 
801-220-4058 Fax 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
 



 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 13th day of September, 2012, a true copy of the foregoing 
document was sent via email to the following: 

 
Paul Proctor  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray  
Michele Beck  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle &, Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
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